
Residential and Commercial Development

Mortgage Foreclosure Cases

Year

Foreclosure 

Cases

Change Over 

Previous Year

2001 720

2002 728 1%

2003 690 -5%

2004 659 -4%

2005 574 -13%

2006 677 18%

2007 907 34%

2008 1,436 58%

2009 1,981 38%

2010 1,478 -25%

2011 1,091 -26%

2012 1,627 49%

2013 1,169 -28%

2014 822 -30%

2015 734 -11%

2016 537 -27%

2017 521 -3%

2018 372 -29%

2019 435 17%

2020 154 -65%

2021 131 -15%

2022 251 92%

2023 254 1%

2024 201 -21%

2025 311 55%

Source: Leon County Clerk of Courts

Mortgage foreclosure cases increased by 110 in 2025 compared to 2024.

7
2
0

7
2
8

6
9
0

6
5
9

5
7
4

6
7
7 9

0
7

1
,4

3
6

1
,9

8
1

1
,4

7
8

1
,0

9
1

1
,6

2
7

1
,1

6
9

8
2
2

7
3
4

5
3
7

5
2
1

3
7
2

4
3
5

1
5

4

1
3

1 2
5
1

2
5
4

2
0
1

3
1
1

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

2
0
0
1

2
0
0
2

2
0
0
3

2
0
0
4

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
6

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
8

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
0

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
2

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
4

2
0
1
5

2
0
1
6

2
0
1
7

2
0
1
8

2
0
1
9

2
0
2
0

2
0
2
1

2
0
2
2

2
0
2
3

2
0
2
4

2
0
2
5

Leon County Mortgage Foreclosure Cases

Tallahassee-Leon County

Office of Economic Vitality Rev. 1/26


